COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, VERNON COUNTY

Wednesday, July 1, 2015

1st July Reg.

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WEDNESDAY, JULY 1, 2015 AT 9:00 A.M.

PRESENT: JOE HARDIN, PRESIDING COMMISSIONER; AND EVERETT L. WOLFE, SOUTHERN COMMISSIONER.

SHERIFF

Commission received notice from Vernon County Sheriff, Jason Mosher, of terminations in his Department as follows:

Jalyn Rosier resigned from full time effective July 14, 2015

Shannon Higgins resigned effective July 1, 2015 as CNet DTF Officer, due to lapse in grant funding

BRIDGE DEPARTMENT

Commission notified News Media; Vernon County Sheriff; WM911 Dispatch Center; Vernon County Ambulance; and Vernon County Emergency Management of the opening of bridge in Richland Township, Section 15/22, Katy Track Road between 400 and 500 Roads, as of Wednesday, July 1, 2015.

PERSONNEL

Commission approved benefit checks.

CENTER TOWNSHIP

Commission inspected bridge in Center Township, Section 26/27, 1700 Road theVernon County Bridge Crew is currently replacing.

ADJOURN

Ordered that Commission Adjourn at 1:00 until Tuesday, July 7, 2015.

ATTEST:

_____APPROVED:__

PRESIDING COMMISSIONER75

CLERK OF COMMISSION